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Target Name
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3EG J0010+7309

JVAS J0010+1724

J0030+0451

GC 0109+224

J0205+6449

PKS 0208-512

HB89 0212+735

J0218+4232

3C 66A

RBS 0315

1ES 0229+200

AO 0235+164

NGC 1358

3EG J0348+3510 (Per

0B2)

RA (J2000)

o &
0Oh 9m 36.72s

Oh 10m 34.7s

0h 30m
27.35s

1h 12m 5.76s

2h 5m 37.92s

2h 10m
46.31s

2h 17m
30.72s

2h 18m 6.24s
2h 22m 40.8s

2h 25m 4.55s

2h 32m
48.72s

2h 38m
38.87s

3h 33m
38.39s

3h 48m 0.0s

Dec (J2000)

23| &
73 10' 58.80"

17 24' 18.00"
4 51' 39.59"
22 44' 38.39"
64 49' 44.39"
-51 1' 1.20"
73 49' 33.59"
42 32' 16.79"
43 2' 9.60"
18 46' 48.00"
20 17" 16.80"
16 36' 57.59"
-5 5' 23.99"

35 12' 0.00"

Agile AO2 Approved Targets

RA
(J2000)

7
o4 A

2.403

2.642

7.614
18.024
31.408
32.693
34.378
34.526
35.667
36.269
38.203
39.662
53.410

57.000

Dec
(J2000)

-
@4 A

73.183

17.405
4.861
22.744
64.829
-51.017
73.826
42.538
43.036
18.780
20.288
16.616
-5.090

35.200

Lo
L

4
pI|$

119.870 10.560

109.233 -44.377

113.141 -57.611

129.142 -39.879

130.719 3.085

276.101 -61.778

128.927 11.964

139.508 -17.527

140.144 -16.766

151.786 -38.789

152.942 -36.607

156.771 -39.110

190.589 -45.564

159.031 -15.014

Pl Name

Diego Torres

Stefano
Vercellone

Andrea
Possenti

Alessandro
Paggi
Andrea
Possenti

Elena Pian
Filippo
D'Ammando

Andrea
Possenti

Elena Pian
Filippo
D'Ammando
Alessandro
Paggi
Alessandro
Paggi
Francesco
Longo

Elena Orlando

Proposal

ID

N
s

57

49

52

55

52

45

56

52

45

56

55

55

54

58

a

TargetClass

5
o] A

3EG Sources

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

3EG Sources

Title

3
o4 A

AGILE GRID observations of Unidentied
EGRET sources likely related to
supernova

Study of the gamma-ray properties of a
sample of high-energy blazar candidates

Investigating the gamma-ray properties of
a sample of northern radio pulsars

SSC: the end of the tether?

Investigating the gamma-ray properties of
a sample of northern radio pulsars

Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Ray-Loud Blazars
AGILE observation of 4 high-redshift MeV
blazars
Investigating the gamma-ray properties of
a sample of northern radio pulsars
Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Ray-Loud Blazars

AGILE observation of 4 high-redshift MeV
blazars

SSC: the end of the tether?

SSC: the end of the tether?
Search for gamma-ray emission from

UHECR candidate sources

Search for gamma-ray emission from
star-forming regions



Legendame

@ a

PSR J0358+5413

WMAP3 J0403-3604 4h 3m 52.79s

WMAP3 J0423-0120

PKS 0422+004

PKS 0521-365

J0538+2817

PKS 0537-441

PKS 0537-286

3EG J0542+2610

PKS 0548-322

PSR J0614+2229

3EG J0631+0642

3EG J0634+0521

0637-752

PSR J0659+1414

3EG J0725-5140

RA (J2000)

a a

3h 58m
53.75s

4h 23m
14.40s
4h 24m
46.79s

5h 22m 58.8s

5h 38m
24.95s

5h 38m
49.91s

5h 39m
54.23s

5h 42m 0.0s

5h 50m
40.80s

6h 14m
17.28s

6h 31m
39.36s

6h 34m
39.83s

6h 35m
46.56s

6h 59m
48.23s

7h 24m 0.0s

Dec (J2000)

23| &
54 13' 11.99"
-36 4' 47.99"
-1 20' 24.00"
036'7.19"
-36 27' 32.40"
28 17' 9.60"
-44 5' 9.59"

-28 39' 57.60"
26 0' 0.00"

-32 16' 19.19"

22 30' 36.00"

6 41' 42.00"

528' 22.79"

-75 16' 15.60"

14 14' 20.40"

-52 0' 0.00"

RA
(J2000)

o &
59.724
60.970
65.810
66.195
80.742
84.604
84.708

84.976

85.500

87.670

93.572

97.914

98.666

98.944

104.951

111.000

Dec
(J2000)

o &
54.220
-36.080

-1.340

0.602
-36.459
28.286
-44.086

-28.666

26.000

-32.272

22.510

6.695

5.473

-75.271

14.239

-52.000

Y
o

A

o

Zlhe

148.190 0.811

237.737 -48.486

195.284 -33.144

193.586 -31.777

240.608 -32.716

179.718

-1.686

250.083 -31.091

232.940 -27.293

182.081 -2.222

237.566 -26.144

188.786 2.400

204.720 -1.320

206.149 -1.220

286.368 -27.158

201.108 8.259

263.498 -16.364

Pl Name

23| &
Teresa Mineo
Carlotta Pittori

Carlotta Pittori

Alessandro
Paggi

Elena Pian

Andrea
Possenti

Elena Pian

Filippo
D'Ammando

Diego Torres

Alessandro
Paggi

Teresa Mineo

Diego Torres

Diego Torres

Patrizia
Romano

Teresa Mineo

Diego Torres

Proposal

ID

s

48

59

59

55

45

52

45

56

57

55

48

57

57

50

48

57

a

TargetClass Title
23| & o &
AGILE-GRID observation of Radio
Pulsars

Pulsars

Active Galactic Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to
Nuclei gamma-ray slope

Active Galactic Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to

Nuclei gamma-ray slope
REHTD Gal_actlc SSC: the end of the tether?
Nuclei
Active Galactic =~ Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Nuclei Ray-Loud Blazars
Pulsars Investigating the gamma-ray properties of

a sample of northern radio pulsars

Active Galactic = Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Nuclei Ray-Loud Blazars

Active Galactic AGILE observation of 4 high-redshift MeV
Nuclei blazars

AGILE GRID observations of Unidentied
EGRET sources likely related to

supernova

3EG Sources

S Gal_actlc SSC: the end of the tether?
Nuclei
AGILE-GRID observation of Radio
Pulsars
AGILE GRID observations of Unidentied
EGRET sources likely related to
supernova
AGILE GRID observations of Unidentied
EGRET sources likely related to
supernova
Study of the synchrotron to IC transition
region in gamma-ray blazars
AGILE-GRID observation of Radio
Pulsars
AGILE GRID observations of Unidentied
EGRET sources likely related to

Pulsars

3EG Sources

3EG Sources

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

3EG Sources



Legendame RA (J2000)
o] & o3| &
PKS 0735+178 7h 38m 7.44s
7h 46m
SWIFT J0746.3+2548 25 925
3EG J0824-4610 (Vel
0B2) 8h 25m 0.0s
8h 54m
WMAP3 J0854+2005 47 99s
GB6J0906+6930 9h 6m 30.95s
9h 27m
0925-203 51.84s
1ES 1011+496 10h 15m 4.7s
10h 15m
PSR J1015-5719 37.91s
10h 37m
1034-293 16.85
10h 48m
PSR J1048-5832 12.23s
11h 3m
1101-325 31 44s
11h 3m
1ES 1101-232 37 68s
11h 22m
EGR J1122-5946 12.0s
11h 39m
1136-135 10.79s
12h 11m
3EG J1212+2304 58.80s
12h 21m
Oz 31.925

Dec (J2000)

-
24| A&

17 42" 17.99"
25 49' 1.20"
-46 12' 0.00"
20 6' 35.99"
69 30' 32.40"
-20 34' 51.59"
49 26' 2.39"
-57 19' 12.00"
-29 34' 1.20"
-58 32' 5.99"
-32 51' 17.99"

-23 29' 31.20"
-59 46' 12.00"

-13 50' 42.00"
22 42' 32.39"

28 13' 58.80"

RA
(J2000)

o2 [
114.531
116.608
126.250
133.700
136.629
141.966
153.767
153.908
159.317
162.051
165.881

165.907

170.550

174.795
182.995

185.383

Dec
(J2000)

1 I
17.705
25.817
-46.200
20.110
69.509
-20.581
49.434
-57.320
-29.567
-58.535
-32.855

-23.492

-59.770

-13.845
22.709

28.233

Lo
)

201.847

194.581

263.323

206.809

144.269

251.638

165.533

283.088

270.952

287.425

278.117

273.190

291.911

277.525

237.075

201.734

o

e

18.071

22.891

-4.851

35.818

36.892

21.423

52.712

-0.578

24.846

0.577

24.765

33.079

1.179

45.432

80.027

83.289

Proposal
Pl Name D
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AIessanQro 55
Paggi
Filippo
D'Ammando e
Elena Orlando 58
Carlotta Pittori 59
Elena Pian 45
Patrizia 50
Romano
AIessanQro 55
Paggi
Teresa Mineo 48
Patrizia 50
Romano
Teresa Mineo 48
Patrizia 50
Romano
AIessanQro 55
Paggi
vito sguera 47
Patrizia 50
Romano
Volker
Beckmann 46
Elena Pian 45

TargetClass

-
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Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

3EG Sources

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

3EG Sources

Active Galactic
Nuclei
3EG Sources

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Title

0| &
supernova
SSC: the end of the tether?

AGILE observation of 4 high-redshift MeV
blazars
Search for gamma-ray emission from
star-forming regions
Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to

gamma-ray slope

Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Ray-Loud Blazars

Study of the synchrotron to IC transition
region in gamma-ray blazars

SSC: the end of the tether?

AGILE-GRID observation of Radio
Pulsars
Study of the synchrotron to IC transition
region in gamma-ray blazars
AGILE-GRID observation of Radio
Pulsars

Study of the synchrotron to IC transition
region in gamma-ray blazars

SSC: the end of the tether?

Unveiling the nature of the unidentified
EGRET source EGR J1122-5946 with
AGILE
Study of the synchrotron to IC transition
region in gamma-ray blazars
The Gamma-ray bright BL Lac object RX
J1211+2242

Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Ray-Loud Blazars



Legendame
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4C 04.42

M87
PSR J1302-6350
NGC 4945
1352-104
PKS 1454-354
PKS 1502+106
J15630-5327

PG 1553+113

WMAP3 J1635+3807

JVAS J1637+4717
JVAS J1642+6856

JVAS J1642+3948

3EG J1655-4554
(Westerlund1)

Swift J1656.3-3302

JVAS J1658+4737

RA (J2000)

¢
o4 A

12h 22m
23.99s

12h 30m
47.99s

13h 2m
47.76s

13h 5m
23.99s

13h 54m
46.55s

14h 57m
27.11s

15h 4m
24.96s

15h 30m
26.87s

15h 55m
42.96s

16h 35m
14.40s

16h 37m
45.11s

16h 42m
7.91s

16h 42m
58.80s

16h 56m 0.0s

16h 56m
23.99s

16h 58m
2.88s

Dec (J2000)

o &
4 12' 0.00"

12 23' 24.00"
-63 50' 9.59"
-49 28' 11.99"
-10 41' 2.39"
-35 39' 10.79"
10 29' 38.39"
-53 27' 57.60"
11 11" 23.99"
38 7' 48.00"
47 17" 34.79"
68 56' 38.40"
39 48' 36.00"

-45 53' 59.99"
-33 0' 0.00"

47 37' 48.00"

RA
(J2000)

o2 [
185.600

187.700
195.699
196.350
208.694
224.363
226.104
232.612
238.929
248.810
249.438
250.533
250.745

254.000

254.100

254.512

Dec
(J2000)
1 I

4.200

12.390
-63.836
-49.470
-10.684
-35.653

10.494
-53.466

11.190
38.130
47.293
68.944
39.810

-45.900

-33.000

47.630

Lo
)

284.848

283.758

304.184

305.262

327.151

329.895

11.382

325.327

21.909

61.079

73.441

100.705

63.455

340.502

350.644

73.714

o

e

66.047

74.488

-0.992

13.339

49.186

20.536

54.581

2.346

43.964

42.340

41.878

36.621

40.949

-1.634

6.360

38.438

Pl Name

o &
Alessandra De
Rosa

Francesco
Longo

Teresa Mineo

Francesco
Longo

Patrizia
Romano

Elena Pian

Elena Pian

Andrea
Possenti

Elena Pian

Carlotta Pittori

Stefano
Vercellone

Stefano
Vercellone

Stefano
Vercellone

Elena Orlando

Alessandra De
Rosa

Stefano
Vercellone

Proposal

ID

s

60

54

48

54

50

45

45

53

45

59

49

49

49

58

60

49

a

TargetClass

-
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Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

3EG Sources

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Title

ey
o4 A

AGILE observation of three radio-
loud/high redshift QSOs with
simultaneous cove
Search for gamma-ray emission from
UHECR candidate sources
AGILE-GRID observation of Radio
Pulsars
Search for gamma-ray emission from
UHECR candidate sources
Study of the synchrotron to IC transition
region in gamma-ray blazars
Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Ray-Loud Blazars
Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Ray-Loud Blazars
Searching for gamma-ray pulsars among
the Parkes Multibeam surveys' sources
Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Ray-Loud Blazars
Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to
gamma-ray slope
Study of the gamma-ray properties of a
sample of high-energy blazar candidates
Study of the gamma-ray properties of a
sample of high-energy blazar candidates
Study of the gamma-ray properties of a
sample of high-energy blazar candidates
Search for gamma-ray emission from
star-forming regions
AGILE observation of three radio-
loud/high redshift QSOs with
simultaneous cove
Study of the gamma-ray properties of a
sample of high-energy blazar candidates



Legendame RA (J2000)
N v [~
17h 37m
ESO 139-G12 38 405
17h 40m
J1740-5340 4440
18h 6m
3C 371 50.64s
18h 26m
PSR J1826-1334 13905
18h 37m
J1837-0604 43,43
18h 43m
J1843-1113 41 285
18h 56m
PSR J1856+0113 10556
J1908+0734 19h 8m 17.4s
19h 9m
J1909-3744 47 285
19h 13m
J1913+1011 20,306
19h 23m
WMAP3 J1923-2106 1o
19h 33m
J1933-6211 32 30
19h 44m
J1944+0907 0350
WMAP3 J1958-3845 19h 58m 0.0s
20h Om
WMAP3 J2000-1749 s
21h 32m
CTS A08.12 5 305
JVAS J2147+0929 ~ 21h47m
10.7s

Dec (J2000)

o &
-59 56' 23.99"
-53 40' 40.79"
69 49' 26.39"
-13 34' 48.00"
-6 4' 48.00"
-11 13' 29.99"
113'22.80"
7 34' 15.59"
-37 44' 13.20"
10 11' 23.99"
-21 4' 47.99"
-62 11' 45.59"
97'22.79"
-38 45' 0.00"
-17 49' 12.00"
-33 42' 36.00"

9 29' 45.60"

RA
(J2000)

o2 [
264.410
265.185
271.711
276.555
279.431
280.922
284.044
287.071
287.447
288.335
290.880
293.385
296.039
299.500
300.240
323.010

326.792

Dec
(J2000)

1 I
-59.940
-53.678
69.824
-13.580
-6.080
-11.225

1.223

7.571
-37.737
10.190
-21.080
-62.196

9.123
-38.750
-17.820
-33.710

9.496

Y
o

A

332.352

338.165

100.131

18.000

25.960

22.055

34.561

41.585

359.731

44.485

17.173

334.431

47.160

1.581

24.007

11.518

65.795

o

e

-14.689

-11.966

29.167

-0.691

0.265

-3.397

-0.496

-0.270

-19.595

-0.167

-16.253

-28.631

-7.357

-28.958

-23.119

-46.923

-32.262

Pl Name

.
24| A&

Francesco
Longo

Andrea
Possenti

Alessandro
Paggi
Teresa Mineo

Andrea
Possenti

Andrea
Possenti

Teresa Mineo

Andrea
Possenti

Andrea
Possenti

Andrea
Possenti

Carlotta Pittori

Andrea
Possenti

Andrea
Possenti

Carlotta Pittori

Carlotta Pittori

Francesco
Longo
Stefano
Vercellone

Proposal

ID

e

54

53

55

48

53

53

48

52

53

52

59

53

52

59

59

a

TargetClass

.
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Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars
Pulsars
Pulsars
Pulsars
Pulsars
Pulsars

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Pulsars

Pulsars

Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei

Title

—
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Search for gamma-ray emission from
UHECR candidate sources

Searching for gamma-ray pulsars among
the Parkes Multibeam surveys' sources

SSC: the end of the tether?

AGILE-GRID observation of Radio
Pulsars
Searching for gamma-ray pulsars among
the Parkes Multibeam surveys' sources
Searching for gamma-ray pulsars among
the Parkes Multibeam surveys' sources
AGILE-GRID observation of Radio
Pulsars
Investigating the gamma-ray properties of
a sample of northern radio pulsars
Searching for gamma-ray pulsars among
the Parkes Multibeam surveys' sources
Investigating the gamma-ray properties of
a sample of northern radio pulsars
Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to
gamma-ray slope
Searching for gamma-ray pulsars among
the Parkes Multibeam surveys' sources
Investigating the gamma-ray properties of
a sample of northern radio pulsars
Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to
gamma-ray slope
Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to
gamma-ray slope
Search for gamma-ray emission from
UHECR candidate sources

Study of the gamma-ray properties of a
sample of high-energy blazar candidates



Lege ndame RA (J2000) Dec (J2000)
23] & o) A& o3| &
WMAP3 J2148+0657 by 6 57' 35.99"
4.79s
JVAS J2148+0657 2y 6 57' 39.60"
5.52s
21h 48m . "
IC 5135 19.19s -34 57' 0.00
21h 49m g "
NGC 7135 43.20s -34 52' 11.99
PKS 2155-304 21 e -30 13' 33.59"
52.7s
22h 4m ] "
PKS 2201+04 16.79s 4 40' 11.99
22h 10m 0 "
PC 2207+0122 28.80s 1 36' 36.00
22h 13m ] "
ESO 404-42 16.79s -37 0' 35.99
22h 24m 0 "
2221-116 7 92s -11 26' 20.40
JVAS J2225+2118 2l 23] 21 18' 7.19"
38.15s
22h 25m 0 "
WMAP3 J2225-0456 47 995 -4 57' 0.00

IGR J22517+2218 22h 52m 0.0s 22 18' 0.00"

CLASS J2254+1341 2 i) 13 41' 49.19"
21.12s

WMAP3 J2258-2757 2 & il -27 58' 11.99"
4.79s

Jump to page top

RA
(J2000)

o2 [
327.020
327.023
327.080
327.430
329.717
331.070
332.620
333.320
336.033
336.409

336.450

343.000

343.588

344.520

Dec
(J2000)

1 I
6.960
6.961
-34.950
-34.870
-30.226
4.670
1.610
-37.010
-11.439
21.302

-4.950

22.300

13.697

-27.970

Lo
)

63.653

63.656

9.945

10.084

17.730

64.701

62.941

6.299

50.077

83.160

58.963

89.719

84.431

24.392

o

e

-34.070

-34.072

-50.351

-50.636

-52.246

-38.627

-41.782

-55.341

-52.062

-30.087

-48.845

-32.758

-40.263

-64.916

Pl Name

—
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Carlotta Pittori

Stefano
Vercellone

Francesco
Longo

Francesco
Longo

Elena Pian

Francesco
Longo

Francesco
Longo

Francesco
Longo

Patrizia
Romano

Stefano
Vercellone

Carlotta Pittori

Alessandra De
Rosa

Stefano
Vercellone

Carlotta Pittori

Proposal

ID

s

59

49

54

54

45

54

54

54

50

49

59

60

49

59

TargetClass

-
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Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei

Active Galactic
Nuclei
Active Galactic
Nuclei

Title

ey
o4 A

Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to
gamma-ray slope
Study of the gamma-ray properties of a
sample of high-energy blazar candidates
Search for gamma-ray emission from
UHECR candidate sources
Search for gamma-ray emission from
UHECR candidate sources
Multiwavelength Variability of Gamma-
Ray-Loud Blazars
Search for gamma-ray emission from
UHECR candidate sources
Search for gamma-ray emission from
UHECR candidate sources
Search for gamma-ray emission from
UHECR candidate sources
Study of the synchrotron to IC transition
region in gamma-ray blazars
Study of the gamma-ray properties of a
sample of high-energy blazar candidates
Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to
gamma-ray slope
AGILE observation of three radio-
loud/high redshift QSOs with
simultaneous cove
Study of the gamma-ray properties of a
sample of high-energy blazar candidates
Blazar duty cycle from the microwave to
gamma-ray slope



